

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8515/2024

FORTIS HOSPITAL LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ROHIT GANDHI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.174746/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) **Dr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Rohit Puri, Adv.
 Mr. Georgey V. Mathew, Adv.
 Mrs. Kanchan Bahl, Adv.
 Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. M.a. Karthik, Adv.
 Mr. Maitrey Subramaniam, Adv.
 Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.
 Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Ms. Priitha Srikumar Iyer, AOR**
 Mr. Shubhansh Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel who appears on Caveat for respondent No.2 accepts notice.
3. Issue notice to the remaining respondents on the appellant taking necessary steps.
4. Subject to the appellant-Hospital depositing the awarded amount

along with upto date interest within four weeks from today, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed. As soon as the aforesaid amount is deposited, the same shall be placed in an interest bearing account in a Nationalized Bank initially for a period of six months, to be renewed thereafter from time to time during the pendency of the present appeal.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS