v.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 42940/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2024 in CC No. 812/2016 29-07-2024 in RA No. 214/2024 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi]

SANJAY KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT GANDHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.250002/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.250004/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.250005/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv. Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv. Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv. Ms. Shaoni Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR

Mr. Shubhansh Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8515/2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)