

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8515/2024

FORTIS HOSPITAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT GANDHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 12528-12529/2024 (XVII-A)

**IA No.250004/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.250005/2024-PERMISSION
TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

Date : 13-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

**Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR
Ms. Shaoni Das, Adv.**

Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

**Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR
Mr. Shubhansh Thakur, Adv.**

**Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR
Ms. Shaoni Das, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

C.A. No.8515/2024

**Two weeks time, as a last opportunity is granted to Ld.
counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and to file fresh
particulars, for service on respondent no.1.**

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.3 and 5 to 7.

Four weeks time, as a last opportunity is granted to respondent nos.2 and 4 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 28.03.2025.

C.A. Nos.12528-12529/2024

Two weeks time, as a last opportunity is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, for service on respondent no.1.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.3 to 7.

Four weeks time, as a last opportunity is granted to respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 28.03.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm